
Waynesburg (7-11) -vs- Allegheny (10-6)
3/21/2026 at Meadville, PA (Garbark Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnny Hughes (1-0)
Loss: Ethan Erhard (2-2)
HBP: Gavin Pratt
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 6:02   Attendance: 88   Weather: Cloudy and Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Waynesburg 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 1
Allegheny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 0

Waynesburg 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Mosley lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Hunter Hamilton cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Trent Giraffa 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jose Lopez rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Mason Leonard 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weston Winchester dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Brody McMillan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Cumpston ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hunter Mamie c 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Noah Gabriel 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Kaden Flambard ss 3 0 2 1 1 0 2
Gavin Pratt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Erhard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 7 1 4 12 7

SB: Hunter Hamilton (1); Noah Gabriel (1)
CS: Jose Lopez (1); Brody McMillan (1)
PO: Jose Lopez (1)
E: Hunter Hamilton (1)

Allegheny 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Eberhardt c 4 0 1 2 1 1 2
Zach Miner 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Liam Irving cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Noah Philson rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jake Fix lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ryan Cochran dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Nick Banez 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Tommaso Floro 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Burchill 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Connor Kunkle ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Parker McRay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrison Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnny Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 8 3 2 7 8

2B: Zach Miner (1); Ryan Cochran (2)
SH: Liam Irving (1)
CS: Ty Eberhardt (1)
HBP: Liam Irving (1); Noah Philson (1); Nick Banez (1); Tommaso
Floro (1)
PO: Ty Eberhardt (1)

Waynesburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavin Pratt 4.0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 0 13 19 9 1 79
Ethan Erhard (L, 2-2) 4.1 6 3 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 3 46
Totals 8 3 2 2 7 1 0 4 0 30 37 12 4 125

Allegheny IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker McRay 6.0 5 2 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 5 97
Harrison Ashley 2.2 2 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 9 12 1 2 57
Johnny Hughes (W, 1-0) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 7 2 2 4 12 0 0 0 0 32 36 5 8 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Waynesburg - Top of 1st WAY ALL
Jordan Mosley struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0
Hunter Hamilton grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBSBFK). 0 0
Trent Giraffa struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0

Allegheny - Bottom of 1st WAY ALL
Ty Eberhardt struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Zach Miner grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Liam Irving hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 0 0
Noah Philson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Waynesburg - Top of 2nd WAY ALL
Jose Lopez struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Mason Leonard grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Weston Winchester struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 0

Allegheny - Bottom of 2nd WAY ALL
Jake Fix flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Ryan Cochran popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Nick Banez singled to right center (0-2 KK). 0 0
Tommaso Floro hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Nick Banez advanced to second. 0 0
Connor Kunkle flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0

Waynesburg - Top of 3rd WAY ALL
Hunter Mamie struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0
Noah Gabriel walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Noah Gabriel stole second. 0 0
Kaden Flambard singled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 BBK); Noah Gabriel scored. 1 0
Jordan Mosley singled to left center (1-2 BKFF); Kaden Flambard advanced to second. 1 0
Hunter Hamilton struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 1 0
Trent Giraffa grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 1 0

Allegheny - Bottom of 3rd WAY ALL
Ty Eberhardt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Ty Eberhardt out at second c to 1b to 2b, picked off, caught stealing. 1 0
Zach Miner flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 1 0
Liam Irving walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Noah Philson hit by pitch (2-2 SKBH); Liam Irving advanced to second. 1 0
Noah Philson advanced to second; Liam Irving advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Jake Fix flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 0

Waynesburg - Top of 4th WAY ALL
Jose Lopez flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Mason Leonard lined out to rf (3-2 KBKFFBB). 1 0
Weston Winchester struck out looking (2-2 BKBSFK). 1 0

Allegheny - Bottom of 4th WAY ALL
Ryan Cochran doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 0
Nick Banez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 0
Tommaso Floro flied out to rf (1-2 BKK); Nick Banez advanced to second; Ryan Cochran advanced to third. 1 0



Connor Kunkle lined out to 3b (2-2 BSFB). 1 0
Ty Eberhardt flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Waynesburg - Top of 5th WAY ALL
Hunter Mamie flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Noah Gabriel struck out looking (2-2 FSFBBK). 1 0
Kaden Flambard singled to right center (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Jordan Mosley grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 0

Allegheny - Bottom of 5th WAY ALL
Ethan Erhard to p for Gavin Pratt. 1 0
Zach Miner doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 1 0
Liam Irving grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Zach Miner advanced to third. 1 0
Zach Miner out at home p to c. 1 0
Noah Philson struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 1 0

Waynesburg - Top of 6th WAY ALL
Hunter Hamilton singled to left field (3-1 BFBB). 1 0
Hunter Hamilton stole second. 1 0
Trent Giraffa grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Jose Lopez singled, bunt (3-1 BBKB); Hunter Hamilton advanced to third. 1 0
Jose Lopez out at second p to 1b to 2b, picked off, caught stealing; Hunter Hamilton scored on the throw. 2 0
Mason Leonard flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 0

Allegheny - Bottom of 6th WAY ALL
Jake Fix grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 2 0
Ryan Cochran struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 0
Nick Banez struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 0

Waynesburg - Top of 7th WAY ALL
Harrison Ashley to p for Parker McRay. 2 0
Weston Winchester walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Brody McMillan pinch ran for Weston Winchester. 2 0
Brody McMillan out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
Hunter Mamie struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFBFS). 2 0
Noah Gabriel flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

Allegheny - Bottom of 7th WAY ALL
Wyatt Burchill pinch hit for Tommaso Floro. 2 0
Wyatt Burchill flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Connor Kunkle singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 0
Ty Eberhardt flied out to cf (2-2 BBFK). 2 0
Zach Miner flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 0

Waynesburg - Top of 8th WAY ALL
Wyatt Burchill to 1b. 2 0
Kaden Flambard walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB). 2 0
Jordan Mosley reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Kaden Flambard out at second 3b to ss. 2 0
Hunter Hamilton struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBFBS). 2 0
Trent Giraffa singled to right field (1-1 FB); Jordan Mosley advanced to second. 2 0
Jose Lopez struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 2 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Allegheny - Bottom of 8th WAY ALL
Liam Irving struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 2 0
Noah Philson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Jake Fix grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 2 0

Waynesburg - Top of 9th WAY ALL
Mason Leonard grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBKB). 2 0
Cameron Cumpston pinch hit for Brody McMillan. 2 0
Cameron Cumpston struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 0
Hunter Mamie walked (3-2 FBBFBFB). 2 0
Noah Gabriel singled to third base (0-1 K); Hunter Mamie advanced to second. 2 0
Johnny Hughes to p for Harrison Ashley. 2 0
Kaden Flambard grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Allegheny - Bottom of 9th WAY ALL
Ryan Cochran doubled down the lf line (0-1 S). 2 0
Nick Banez singled to left center, RBI (1-2 SBF); Ryan Cochran scored. 2 1
Wyatt Burchill singled to right center, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf (2-2 KBKB); Nick Banez
advanced to third. 2 1
Connor Kunkle struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 2 1
Ty Eberhardt singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Wyatt Burchill scored, unearned; Nick Banez scored. 2 3


